Each succeeding twelve (12) month period commencing with the first day of the first full calendar 
month of the initial three-year Lease Term.  

1.11     Guarantor.  N/A      

1.12     Hours of Operation.  Twenty-four (24) hours each day, seven (7) days each week, three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days each year.  

ARTICLE 2. - GRANTING CLAUSE AND RENT PROVISIONS  

2.1  Grant of Premises. Landlord leases unto Tenant and Tenant hereby takes from Landlord, for the consideration 
and upon the terms and conditions herein set forth, the Leased Premises for the Lease Term,  specified in subsection